
 

 

 Report No. 3656 
 
MEMORANDUM 
 
To: Faculty Council of April 29, 2020 
 
From: Professor Doug Reeve 
 Faculty Council Speaker  
 
Date: April 20, 2020 
 
Re: Faculty Appointments to Standing Committees of Council and the Academic 

Appeals Board, 2020-2021 
 
REPORT CLASSIFICATION 

This is a routine matter for Faculty Council’s information. 
 
BACKGROUND 

Pursuant to the Bylaws of the Council of the Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering, a list 
of candidates for service on the standing committees of Council and the Academic Appeals 
Board shall be provided to the Speaker by each Department and Extra-Departmental Unit 
A and B. 
 
The attached is a list of faculty members appointed to date for the 2020-2021 academic 
year. Other members, such as graduate and undergraduate students and alumni, will be 
appointed by the end of September.  
 
An updated list of members will be presented to Faculty Council at its first meeting in 
2020-2021 (October).  
 
RECOMMENDATION FOR FACULTY COUNCIL 

For information.  
 



Academic Appeals Board, 2020-2021 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Dept. Faculty Name Department Email Term Expires 
 Consens, Mariano Mechanical & Industrial 

Engineering 
consens@mie.utoronto.ca 3 yrs. June 30, 2022 

 Kirk, Don Chemical Engineering & Applied 
Chemistry 

don.kirk@utoronto.ca  3 yrs. June 30, 2023 

 
Nurul Habib, Khandker Civil & Mineral Engineering khandker.nurulhabib@utoronto.ca 3 yrs. June 30, 2023 

 Pavel, Lacra Electrical & Computer 
Engineering 

pavel@control.utoronto.ca 3 yrs. June 30, 2021 

 Ruda, Harry Materials Science & Engineering harry.ruda@utoronto.ca 3 yrs. June 30, 2022 
 TBD Engineering Science 

 
3 yrs. June 30, 2023 

Undergraduate Students TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2020 
 TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2020 

 TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2020 

 TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2020 

 TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2020 

 TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2020 

Ex-officio MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca   

Recording Secretary (non-
member) 

Couture, Dani Registrar’s Office dcouture@ecf.utoronto.ca   

 
The Academic Appeals Board shall take office on July 1 of each academic year, and shall remain in office until June 30 of that academic year. 
 
Rev. 4/24/2020 4:11 PM 

mailto:consens@mie.utoronto.ca
mailto:don.kirk@utoronto.ca


Admissions Committee, 2020-2021 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Prog. Faculty Benhabib, Beno Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-7753 benhabi@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Betz, Vaughn Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-978-3007 vaughn@eecg.toronto.edu 

 Kwon, Oh-Sung Civil & Mineral Engineering 416-978-5908 os.kwon@utoronto.ca 
 Lian, Keryn Materials Science & Engineering 416-978-8631 keryn.lian@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Chemical Engineering & Applied 
Chemistry 

  

 TBD Engineering Science   

Ex-officio Bright, Helen Associate Registrar and Director, 
Admissions 

416-978-5894 helen@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 vicedean@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Schvarczkopf, 
Ingrid 

Associate Director, Engineering Student 
Recruitment & Retention 

416-946-3682 ingrid.schvarczkopf@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah Vice-Dean, First Year  416-978-7805 vdfy@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 Yip, Christopher Dean 416-978-3131 governance.fase@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary  
(non-member) 

Ng, John Registrar’s Office 416-946-7117 johnng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
The Committee shall take office on July 1 of each academic year, and shall remain in office until June 30 of that academic year. 
 
Rev. 4/24/2020 4:19 PM 

 

mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca
mailto:ingrid.schvarczkopf@ecf.utoronto.ca
mailto:johnng@ecf.utoronto.ca


Community Affairs & Gender Issues Committee, 2020-2021 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Program Faculty Azhari, Fae Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-2534 azhari@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Howe, Jane Materials Science & Engineering 416-946-7221 jane.howe@utoronto.ca 
 Mann, Steve Electrical & Computer Engineering  416-946-3387 mann@eecg.toronto.edu 

 Peterson, Karl Civil & Mineral Engineering 416-978-4589 karl.peterson@utoronto.ca 

 Yan, Ning Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-946-8070 ning.yan@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Engineering Science   

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Graduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Administrative Staff Britton, Dawn Associate Director, Outreach  416-946-3767 dawn.britton@utoronto.ca 

 Sterling, Marissa Assistant Dean and Director, Diversity, 
Inclusion & Professionalism  

416-554-4456  marisa.sterling@utoronto.ca  

Ex-officio Audet, Julie Vice-Dean, Graduate Studies 416 946-0209 julie.audet@utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 vicedean@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Schvarczkopf, Ingrid Associate Director, Engineering Student 
Recruitment & Retention 

416-946-3682 ingrid.schvarczkopf@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah Vice-Dean, First Year  416-978-7805 vdfy@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 TBD Positive Space Committee   

 Yip, Christopher Dean 416-978-3131 governance.fase@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary  
(non-member) 

Fabro, Jen First Year Advisor, First Year Office 416-978-4669 jen@ecf.utoronto.ca  

The CA&GI Committee takes office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council. Rev. 4/24/2020 4:12 PM 

mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca
mailto:jen@ecf.utoronto.ca


 
The Committee takes office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council. 

                                                 
1 Until January 2021; replacement TBD Rev. 4/24/2020 4:13 PM 

 

Engineering Graduate Education Committee, 2020-2021 

Chair Julie Audet, Vice-Dean, Graduate Studies (ex officio) 
Graduate Program Faculty Andrysek, Jan 

Davies, John 
Biomedical Engineering 416-425-6220 

416-978-1471 
jan.andrysek@utoronto.ca 
jed.davies@utoronto.ca 

 Hatton, Benjamin Materials Science & Engineering  416-978-5749 benjamin.hatton@utoronto.ca 

 Hatzopoulou, Marianne Civil & Mineral Engineering 416-978-0864 marianne.hatzopoulou@utoronto.ca 

 Hum, Sean Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-3653 svhum@waves.utoronto.ca 
 Mahadevan, 

Radhakrishnan1  
Chemical Engineering & Applied 
Chemistry 

416-946-0996 krishna.mahadevan@utoronto.ca 

 Nair, Prasanth Aerospace Studies 416-667-7720 pbn@utias.utoronto.ca 

 Thomson, Murray Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-573-1022 murray.thomson@utoronto.ca 

Administrative Staff from 
Graduate Units 

Pietropaolo, Nelly Civil & Mineral Engineering 416-978-0235 nelly@civ.utoronto.ca 

Versace, Carmela Aerospace Studies 416-667-7714 versace@utias.utoronto.ca 

Graduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Audet, Julie Vice-Dean, Graduate Studies 416 946-0209 julie.audet@utoronto.ca 

 Barker, Joshua Dean, SGS and Vice-Provost, 
Graduate Research & Education  

416-978-2390 sgs.dean@utoronto.ca 

 Yip, Christopher Dean 416-978-3131 governance.fase@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary 
(non-member) 

Duong, David  Faculty Graduate Coordinator, 
Office of the Dean  

416-946-3038 gradstudies@ecf.utoronto.ca 

mailto:jan.andrysek@utoronto.ca
mailto:svhum@waves.utoronto.ca
mailto:krishna.mahadevan@utoronto.ca
mailto:murray.thomson@utoronto.ca


Examinations Committee, 2020-2021 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Program Faculty Genov, Roman Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-8666 roman@eecg.utoronto.ca 

 Kherani, Nazir Materials Science & Engineering 416-946-7372 kherani@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Norval, Graeme Chemical Engineering & Applied 
Chemistry 

416-946-7507 graeme.norval@utoronto.ca 

 Posen, Daniel Civil & Mineral Engineering 416-978-6101 daniel.posen@utoronto.ca 

 Sullivan, Pierre Mechanical & Industrial 
Engineering 

416-978-3110 sullivan@mie.utoronto.ca 

 TBD Engineering Science    

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 vicedean@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah Vice-Dean, First Year  416-978-7805 vdfy@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 Yip, Christopher Dean 416-978-3131 governance.fase@utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator (non-member) Doan, Khuong Registrar’s Office 416-978-2976 kdoan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary (non-member) Alves, Sparkle Registrar’s Office 416-978-3134 s.alves@utoronto.ca 
 

The Examinations Committee shall take office at the close of the regular fall meeting of Faculty Council. Rev. 04/24/2020 4:19 PM 

mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca
mailto:s.alves@utoronto.ca


Research Committee, 2020-2021 

Chair Ramin Farnood, Vice-Dean, Research (ex officio) 

Associate Chairs, Research  Anderson, Jason Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-7285 janders@eecg.toronto.edu 

 Donmez, Birsen Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-7399 donmez@mie.utoronto.ca 
 Lavoie, Philippe Aerospace Studies 416-667-7716 lavoie@utias.utoronto.ca 

 Levi, Ofer Biomedical Engineering 416-946-5373 ofer.levi@utoronto.ca 

 MacLean, Heather Civil & Mineral Engineering 416-946-5056 hmaclean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Singh, Chandra Veer Materials Science & Engineering 416-946-5211 chandraveer.singh@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Chemical Engineering & Applied 
Chemistry 

  

Ex-officio Farnood, Ramin Vice-Dean, Research 416-946-7525 ramin.farnood@utoronto.ca 

 Yip, Christopher Dean 416-978-3131 governance.fase@utoronto.ca 

Administrative Staff  
(non-members) 

TBD Director, Foundation & Corporate 
Partnerships 

  

Recording Secretary  
(non-member) 

Footman, Elaine Faculty Research Coordinator 416-946-3038 vdr@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
The Research Committee takes office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council. Rev. 4/24/2020 4:20 PM 

mailto:lavoie@utias.utoronto.ca
mailto:vdr@ecf.utoronto.ca


Scholarships & Awards Committee, 2020-2021 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Prog. Faculty 
Bazylak, Jason Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-946-5066  jbazylak@mie.utoronto.ca  

 
 Farmer, Jennifer Chemical Engineering & Applied Science 416-978-6561 jennifer.farmer@utoronto.ca 

 Pavel, Lacra Electrical & Computer Engineering  416-946-8662 pavel@control.utoronto.ca 

 Taylor, David Civil & Mineral Engineering 416-946-4013 davidd.taylor@utoronto.ca 
 TBD Engineering Science   
 TBD Materials Science & Engineering   

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Ex-officio Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 vicedean@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah Vice-Dean, First Year  416-978-7805 vdfy@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 Yip, Christopher Dean 416-978-3131 governance.fase@utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator & 
Recording Secretary  
(voting member) 

Filippone, Pierina Registrar’s Office 416-978-4159 pierina@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 
The committee shall take office at the close of the October Council meeting each academic year and shall remain in office until the close of the October 
Council meeting in the next academic year. 
  
Rev. 4/24/2020 4:20 PM 

mailto:jennifer.farmer@utoronto.ca
mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca


Teaching Methods & Resources Committee, 2020-2021 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Prog. Faculty Azimi, Gisele Materials Science & Engineering 416-946-7568 g.azimi@utoronto.ca 

 Lawryshyn, Yuri Chemical Engineering & Applied 
Chemistry 

416-946-0576 yuri.lawryshyn@utoronto.ca 

 Steinman, David Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 416-978-7781  
 

steinman@mie.utoronto.ca  
 

 Tallman, Kenneth Studies in Transdisciplinary Engineering 
Education and Practices 

416-946-3282 k.tallman@utoronto.ca 

 Xia, Kaiwen Civil & Mineral Engineering 416-978-5942 kaiwen@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Yu, Wei Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-946-8665 weiyu@comm.utoronto.ca 

 TBD Engineering Science   

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Graduate Student TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Administrative Staff Van Beek, Allison  Instructional Tech Specialist 416-978-8693 allison.vanbeek@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 vicedean@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah Vice-Dean, First Year  416-978-7805 vdfy@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 Yip, Christopher Dean 416-978-3131 governance.fase@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary 
(non-member) 

Hanson, Cori Assistant Director, Student Experience 
and Teaching Development 

416-978-4682 cori.hanson@utoronto.ca 

 
The Teaching Methods & Resources Committee shall take office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council. Rev. 4/24/2020 4:20 PM 

mailto:yuri.lawryshyn@utoronto.ca
mailto:allison.vanbeek@utoronto.ca
mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca


 Undergraduate Curriculum Committee, 2020-2021 
Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Program Faculty Bender, Tim Chemical Engineering & Applied Chemistry 416-978-6140 tim.bender@utoronto.ca 

 Bentz, Evan Civil Engineering 416-978-4608 bentz@civ.utoronto.ca 

 Chan, Warren Biomedical Engineering (non-voting) 416-946-0020 warren.chan@utoronto.ca 

 Grant, Peter Aerospace Studies (non-voting) 416-667-7726 prgrant@utias.utoronto.ca 

 Harrison, John1  Mineral Engineering 416-978-1634 john.harrison@utoronto.ca 

 Ramsay, Scott Materials Science & Engineering  scott.ramsay@utoronto.ca 

 Trescases, Olivier Electrical & Computer Engineering 416-978-2274 ot@ece.utoronto.ca 

 TBD Engineering Science    

 TBD Mechanical & Industrial Engineering   

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Brown, Chris Scheduling Officer (non-voting) 416-946-0618 chrise.brown@utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-5647 vicedean@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 Karney, Bryan Associate Dean, Cross-Disciplinary Programs  416-978-7776 karney@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Romkey, Lisa Teaching and Learning Specialist (non-voting) 416-946-3097 romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
Sheridan, Patricia Associate Director, Undergraduate Curriculum,  

Engineering Communication Program (non-
voting) 

 patricia.sheridan@utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah Vice-Dean, First Year  416-978-7805 vdfy@engineering.utoronto.ca 

 Thuna, Mindy Head Librarian, Engineering and Computer 
Science Library (non-voting) 

416-946-4020 mindy.thuna@utoronto.ca 

 Variawa, Chirag Director, First Year Curriculum  416-978-2135 chirag.variawa@utoronto.ca 

 Yip, Christopher Dean 416-978-3131 governance.fase@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary  
(non-member) 

James, Victoria Accreditation and Academic Integrity 
Coordinator  

416-978-5219 victoria.james@utoronto.ca  

 
The UCC shall take office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council. Rev. 4/24/2020 4:20 PM 

                                                 
1 Will be replaced by Evan Bentz (Civil Engineering) while on sabbatical, January 1-June 30, 2021.  

mailto:tim.bender@utoronto.ca
mailto:bentz@civ.utoronto.ca
mailto:john.harrison@utoronto.ca
mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca
mailto:patricia.sheridan@utoronto.ca
mailto:mindy.thuna@utoronto.ca
mailto:victoria.james@utoronto.ca
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